

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION
P.O. BOX 618, NORTH COUNTRY ROAD • WADING RIVER, N.Y. 11792

JOHN D. LEONARD, JR.
VICE PRESIDENT - NUCLEAR OPERATIONS

SNRC-1452

MAY 2 4 1988

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

License Change Application #12
Operating License NPF - 36
Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1
Docket No. 50-322

Gentlemen:

Attached is License Change Application #12 (consisting of Attachment 1 and Exhibit A) requesting amendment of Operating License NPF-36. A check for \$150.00 is attached in accordance with 10 CFR 170.

LILCO has transmitted a copy of this request to the New York State Energy Office in accordance with 10 CFR 50.91.

Also, attached is one signed copy of a Certificate of Service for License Change Application #12 to the New York State Energy Office.

Very truly yours,

John D. Leonard, Jr.

Vice President - Nuclear Operations

TDrck

Attachments

cc: Messrs. Jay Dunkleberger - New York State Energy Office

S. Brown

W. T. Russell - Region 1

F. Crescenzo

Ac. 1 1/1 w/check \$150 #040601

8806020020 880524 PDR ADOCK 05000322 DCD

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Long Island Lighting Company) Docket No. 50-322

SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION - UNIT 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of License Change Application #12 to the Operating License for Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1, dated May 24, 1988, have been served on the following by hand delivery or by deposit in the United States mail, first class, this 24th day of May 1988:

Mr. Jay Dunkleberger New York State Energy Office 2 Rockefeller Plaza Albany, New York 12223

> L. F. Britt, Manager Nuclear Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 th day of May 1988

JAMES A. L'TTLE
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 4886267, Suffolk County
Term Expires May 18, 1929

Notary Public of New York

My Commission Expires may 18,1989